
Page 1 of 1 

 

 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR 

STATE OF FLORIDA LOBBYING SERVICES 
 

 

 THIS AMENDMENT is entered into this ____ day of _________, 2020 by THE CITY OF 

GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation (“CITY”), and PEEBLES, SMITH & 

MATTHEWS, INC. (“CONTRACTOR”). 

 

 WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have previously entered into an Agreement for State 

of Florida Lobbying Services dated October 1, 2017, with the First and Second Amendments dated 

September 20, 2018 and October 1, 2019; 

 

 WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to amend the Agreement; 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

 

1. The term of the Agreement shall be extended through September 30, 2021. 

 

2. Except as modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement 

dated October 1, 2017, as amended by both the First and Second Amendments respectively 

dated September 20, 2018 and October 1, 2019, shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

3. This Third Amendment, together with the original Agreement dated October 1, 2017 and 

both First and Second Amendments respectively dated September 20, 2018 and October 1, 

2019, constitutes the entire agreement between the parties.  

 

PEEBLES, SMITH & MATTHEWS, INC. CITY OF GAINESVILLE 

 

By: ________________________________   By: ________________________________ 

Print Name: _________________________  Lee R. Feldman, City Manager 

Title:_______________________________   Date: ______________________________ 

Date: ______________________________    

 

   GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTILITIES 

 

        By: ________________________________ 

        Ed Bielarski, General Manager  

        Date:_____________________________ 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY 

  

_______________________________ 

City Attorney 

krauszerjn
Typewritten Text
180355D




